

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 6-14-2022 2022 YOST ROAD IMPROVEMENT O.P.W.C. #CI06Z LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</b>		<b>MELWAY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633</b>	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	253	100	CY	301 Pavement Repairs – Average 4" Full Depth	\$230.00	\$23,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
2	254	500	SY	Bituminous Pavement Planing – Butt Joints and Driveways	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
3	407	2929	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.50	\$7,322.50	\$2.45	\$7,176.05
4	CS402	3152	Tons	2" County Spec. Intermediate Course @ 3875 Lbs/CY	\$85.00	\$267,920.00	\$110.00	\$346,720.00
5	703	147	Tons	No. 9 Limestone Choke @ 10 Lbs/SY	\$30.00	\$4,410.00	\$24.00	\$3,528.00
6	614	2.44	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1 (CS402)	\$1,500.00	\$3,660.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,928.00
7	422	16105	Gals	CRS-2P Bituminous Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied @ 0.55 Gal/SY	\$2.80	\$45,094.00	\$4.00	\$64,420.00
8	422	293	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate @ 20 Lbs/SY	\$90.00	\$26,370.00	\$70.00	\$20,510.00
9	617	445	Tons	24" Wide Crushed Berm Material, 2" Depth	\$55.00	\$24,475.00	\$40.00	\$17,800.00
10	614	2.44	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1 (422)	\$1,500.00	\$3,660.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,928.00
11	642	2.44	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$3,660.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,172.00
12	642	40	LF	24" Wide White Painted Stop Bar	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
13	623	2	Each	Monument Adjusted to Grade	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
14	623	1	Each	Furnish and Install Monument Box	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
15	624	1	Lump	Mobilization	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
16	614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$421,411.50</b>		<b>\$510,082.05</b>

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 6-14-2022 STONE ROAD ODOT ITEM 422 CHIP SEAL LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</b>		<b>MELWAY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633</b>	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	253	20	C.Y.	301 Pavement Repairs – Average 4" Full Depth	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
2	422	2754	C.Y.	CRS-2P Bituminous Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied @ 0.45 Gal/SY	\$2.80	\$7,711.20	\$4.00	\$11,016.00
3	422	62	S.Y.	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate @ 20 Lbs/SY	\$90.00	\$5,580.00	\$70.00	\$4,340.00
4	614	0.49	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1 (422)	\$1,500.00	\$735.00	\$1,200.00	\$588.00
5	642	0.49	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$735.00	\$1,300.00	\$637.00
6	642	12	L.F.	24" Wide White Painted Stop Bar	\$6.00	\$72.00	\$5.00	\$60.00
7	642	2	Each	Railroad Symbol Marking Type, 1	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
8	624	1	Lump	Mobilization	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
9	614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$21,833.20</b>		<b>\$23,891.00</b>